The above-named defendant on or about Thursday, May 9, 2019, Outagamie County, 
Wisconsin, did cause the death of NPT, by the negligent operation of a vehicle, contrary to 
sec. 940.10(1), 939.50(3)(g), 973.046(1r), 973.047(1f) Wis. Stats., a Class G Felony, and upon 
conviction may be fined not more than Twenty Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000), or imprisoned 
not more than ten (10) years, or both.  

And the Department shall revoke the defendant's operating privilege for one (1) year, and shall 
order the defendant to submit alcohol assessment and if necessary, to comply with treatment